Soup Cook-off Team:

- Cook-off Team must consist of at most 4 persons: one head cook, three assisting cooks.
- Each team must prepare at least 4 gallons of soup.
- All teams must submit a registration form.
- Registration fee: **\$30.00**
- Please make check payable to: Gretna Farmers' Market
- Mail to: Gretna Farmers Market 739 Third Street Gretna, LA 70053

PRIZES

Broth Soup 1st Place \$75.00 and a trophy 2nd Place \$50.00 and a trophy 3rd Place \$30.00 and a trophy

Cream Soup 1st Place \$75.00 and a trophy 2nd Place \$50.00 and a trophy 3rd Place \$30.00 and a trophy



"Magic Ladle" Gretna Farmers' Market 6th Annual Soup Cook-off Saturday, February 2, 2019 (Rain Date Saturday, February 9, 2019 at Gretna Farmers' Market 7:00 A.M. - set up Cooking begins - 8:00 A.M Tasting - 11:00 A.M. – 1:00 P.M. Soup sampling, taste them all - \$5.00 FUN -FOOD – PRIZES

To become a cook-off participant Contact Paul Coles <u>PaulColes@cox.net</u> call (504) 361-1822 Mail to : Gretna Farmers' Market 739 Third Street Gretna, Louisiana 70053

Soup Cook off Team Instructions:

- Cook-off team can report to market grounds between 7:00 A.M. and 8:00 A.M.
- Head cook only should report to Cook-off Coordinator upon arrival for space location.
- Each team must provide pots & pans, water for preparation and clean-up, table, chairs, all cooking supplies, and cooking and serving utensils.
- Cooking stove and fuel "Coleman-type" or propane burners or white gas.
- Team must be set up and ready to cook at the sound of the bell at 8:00 A.M.
- Team must display their team name, soup name, and category of soup (broth or cream).
- Team must be ready to serve their soup at 11:00 A.M.
- Each team must have their own fire extinguisher.

Soup Cook-off Preparation Instructions:

- Soup must be cooked on site the day of the cook-off.
- Soup must be prepared from scratch except for broths which may be cooked ahead of time.
- All soup ingredients must be assembled and cooked onsite and in raw form.
- Soup ingredients may be chopped and cut but not mixed ahead of time.
- Your team's soup must be prepared in as sanitary a manner as possible.
- The Head Cook will be responsible for ensuring that the booth area is kept clean, both during and after the event.
- Teams are responsible for their own garbage.

Soup Cook-off Judging - People's Choice:

- Each paying customer will vote for their favorite broth soup and their favorite cream soup.
- Customers will be issued one token to vote with for a broth soup and one token to vote with for a cream soup.
- Each team will be provided with a ballot box to be placed on the table in front of their booth.
- Winners will be chosen by total number of tokens that match the type of soup they are cooking.
- Tokens not matching your soup will be not counted.

For more information please call Gretna Farmers' office (504) 361-1822 or e-mail: <u>paulcoles@cox.net</u>

Cook-off staff will be responsible for selling wrist bands.

Each team will serve their own soup and verify that customer has a wrist band.

Soup will be served in cups and spoons provided by market staff.

All registration forms and checks must be submitted by 4:00 P.M. Wednesday, February 24, 2016.

Team Members & Contact info:

Team Name:	
Team Captain:	
Phone Number:	
Email:	
Member #2:	
Member #3	
Member#4	
Soup Category (check one):	Need Electricity (check one):
Broth	Yes
Cream	No